Product Overview
PolyZen CE (Consumer Electronics) Series
The PolyZen CE Series is an integrated overvoltage and overcurrent protection device with
a slim profile suited for todays thin mobile devices like tablets and ultrabooks.
te.com
PolyZen CE SeriesTE Connectivity
APPLICATIONS
•	Tablet PCs and Ultra-books

VINT MAX
(V)
Test
Current
(A)
IFLT MAX
(A)
Test
Voltage
(V)
Power
(W)
Test
Voltage
(V)
ZEN132V260A16CE 13.20 13.40 13.65 0.1 2.6 2.0 13.15 5.0 0.032 0.045 16 5
+3
-40
+16
-12
1 16
ZEN056V260A16CE 5.45 5.60 5.75 0.1 2.6 2.0 5.25 10.0 0.032 0.045 16 5
+5
-40
+16
-12
1 16
ZEN132V230A16CE 13.20 13.40 13.65 0.1 2.3 @ 20°C 13.15 5.0 0.032 0.060 16 5
+3
-40
+16
-12
1 16
ZEN056V230A16CE 5.45 5.60 5.75 0.1 2.3 @ 20°C 5.25 10.0 0.032 0.060 16 5
+5
-40
+16
-12
1 16
ZEN132V130A24CE 13.20 13.40 13.65 0.1 1.3 @ 20°C 13.15 5.0 0.070 0.105 24 3
+3
-40
+24
-16
1 24
ZEN056V130A24CE 5.45 5.60 5.75 0.1 1.3 @ 20°C 5.25 10.0 0.070 0.105 24 3
+10
-40
+24
-16

VOUT
DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
VVVII
####
VVVII Zener Voltage Hold Current Part Description
05613 5.6V 1.3A ZEN056V130A24CE
05623 5.6V 2.3A ZEN056V230A16CE
05626 5.6V 2.6A ZEN056V260A16CE
13213 13.2V 1.3A ZEN132V130A24CE
13223 13.2V 2.3A ZEN132V230A16CE
13226 13.2V 2.6A ZEN132V260A16CE
#### Last 4 digits of batch number
ZEN          056V          260A          16          CE
Special Labeling
CE = PolyZen CE Series
VINT MAX Rating
16 = 16V
PPTC Hold Current Group
260 = 2.6A
Zener Voltage Group
056 = 5.6V
PolyZen Product Family
te.com
PolyZen CE SeriesTE Connectivity
Classification Reflow Profiles
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Average Ramp-up Rate (TsMAX to Tp)
Average Ramp-down Rate (Tp to TL)
3°C/second max
6°C/second max
Preheat
• Temperature Min (TsMIN)
• Temperature Max (TsMAX)
• Time (ts Preheat)
150°C
200°C
60-180 seconds
Time maintained above:
• Temperature (TL)
• Time (tL)
217°C
60-150 seconds
Peak / Classification Temperature
• Temperature (Tp) 260°C
Time within 5°C of actual peak
• Time (tp) 20-40 seconds
Time 25°C to peak Temperature 8 minutes max
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Critical Zone
TL to TpRamp-up
t 25°C to Peak
Time (t)
Ramp-down
ts Preheat
TsMAX
TL
Tp
tp
TsMIN
tL
Te
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
 (
T
)
TAPE AND REEL DIMENSION
10 pitches cumulative